Texas
Georgia
Mississippi
Oklahoma
Arkansas
North Carolina
Alabama
Tennessee
South Carolina
Louisiana
Florida
Virginia
Kentucky
Puerto Rico
Virgin Islands

! Based on NASS statistics. Actual Assessment

Acres Harvested (1,000'3)1

2017

5500
1270
625
555
438
367
430
340
248
217
98
83

2018

4600
1350
615
565
480
410
500
355
290
192
90
97

2019

6011
1360
710
575
610
495
535
400
295
270
111
104

Average

5370
1327
650
565
509
424
488
365
278
226
100
95

0

0

0

Approved Assessment

2020 - 2023 Cotton Assessments

Acreage Database
Category Assessment

$4,284
$3,570
$2,856
$2,142
$2,142
$2,142
$2,142
$1,428
$1,428
$1,428
$714
$714
$0

$0

$0

OQOOOFRPEFEPNNMNWWWWMOGIO

$714 $24,990
(per unit) $25,000

Acreage Nursery

Total

Category Assessmemt Assessment

$6,000
$5,000
$4,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,000
$1,000

$0

$0

$0

QOOFRPEFEPNNNWWWW~AOIIO®

$1,000 $35,000
(per unit) $35,000

$10,284
$8,570
$6,856
$5,142
$5,142
$5,142
$5,142
$3,428
$3,428
$3,428
$1,714
$1,714
$0

$0

$0

$59,990
$50,000

Change
from 2019

$2,592
$2,160
$1,728
$2,578
$1,296
$14
$14
-$418
-$418
$864
-$850
$432
$0

$0

$0



