	Acres	Harves	sted (1,	000's) ¹	2020 - 2023 Cotton Assessments					
	2017	2018	2019	Average	Acreage Category	Database Assessment	Acreage Category	Nursery Assessmemt	Total Assessment	Change from 2019
Texas	5500	4600	6011	5370	6	\$4,284	6	\$6,000	\$10,284	\$2,592
Georgia	1270	1350	1360	1327	5	\$3,570	5	\$5,000	\$8,570	\$2,160
Mississippi	625	615	710	650	4	\$2,856	4	\$4,000	\$6,856	\$1,728
Oklahoma	555	565	575	565	3	\$2,142	3	\$3,000	\$5,142	\$2,578
Arkansas	438	480	610	509	3	\$2,142	3	\$3,000	\$5,142	\$1,296
North Carolina	367	410	495	424	3	\$2,142	3	\$3,000	\$5,142	\$14
Alabama	430	500	535	488	3	\$2,142	3	\$3,000	\$5,142	\$14
Tennessee	340	355	400	365	2	\$1,428	2	\$2,000	\$3,428	-\$418
South Carolina	248	290	295	278	2	\$1,428	2	\$2,000	\$3,428	-\$418
Louisiana	217	192	270	226	2	\$1,428	2	\$2,000	\$3,428	\$864
Florida	98	90	111	100	1	\$714	1	\$1,000	\$1,714	-\$850
Virginia	83	97	104	95	1	\$714	1	\$1,000	\$1,714	\$432
Kentucky				0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Puerto Rico				0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Virgin Islands				0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
¹ Based on NASS statistics. Actual Assessment					\$714	\$24,990	\$1,000	\$35,000	\$59,990	
Approved Assessment					(per unit)	\$25,000	(per unit)	\$35,000	\$50,000	